PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
AMENDMENT #3
[hereinafter “Amendment”]

For
NASPO VALUEPOINT SECURITY AND PROTECTION SERVICES
MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT NUMBER 3407
Between
Intraworks, Inc.
[hereinafter “Contractor”]

and

The State of Nevada

[hereinafter “Participating State”]

(Participating State Contract Number: 3407)

1. AMENDMENTS

All provisions of the original Participating Addendum resulting from the Master Agreement
and the State of Nevada remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:

A. This amendment is to extend the current Participating Addendum an additional one
(1) year for a contract term date of July 31, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of execution by
both parties below.

Aewiie? Z'd%”"’ 6/23/22 President / Owner
Independent Contraéfor’s Signature Date Independent Contractor’s Title

%""" v @—‘# 7/ ¥ / 22 CPO, NV State Purchasing Administrator

Kevin D. Doty Date Title
Approv cd as to form 57y: 2 f

2. & c ) /1 2 »_é bl on: July 12,2022
Deputy Attornzy Genéral for Attorney General Date

Homa S'Wzodrum, Bar No. 10803



